

VENDOR

PURCHASE ORDER
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Order Date
08/29/2025

Page 01

200 Technology Way, Suite 1120, College Station, TX 77845-3424; Phone 979-458-7380, FAX 979-458-7386

Purchase Order No.	(Include this number on all correspondence and packages)
P500455	

VENDOR GUARANTEES
MERCHANDISE DELIVERED ON
THIS ORDER WILL MEET OR
EXCEED SPECIFICATIONS IN
THE BID INVITATION.

VENDOR
13640702940 IDSC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SNAP ON INDUSTRIAL 2801 80TH ST KENOSHA, WI 53143

ALL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS SET
FORTH IN OUR BID
INVITATION BECOME
A PART OF THIS
ORDER.

INVOICE TO:
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE FRP--INCIDENT RESPONSE 200 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE 1162 COLLEGE STATION TX 77845-3424
SHIP TO:
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE FRP--INCIDENT RESPONSE 200 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE 1162 COLLEGE STATION TX 77845-3424

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT **PRIOR** TO SHIPPING.

PLEASE NOTE: IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT ADDRESSED AS INSTRUCTED
PAYMENT WILL BE DELAYED.

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price
	CHANGE ORDER 08/29/2025				
	USER REF: 000000-MT				
1	Tools for 3 heavy service trucks	1	JOB	202,938.980	202,938.98
				TOTAL	202,938.98
	***** NET 30 *****				
	NOTE TO VENDOR: "SHIP TO" AND "INVOICE TO" ADDRESSES MAY DIFFER. FAILURE TO SUBMIT INVOICE TO PROPER ADDRESS MAY RESULT IN DELAYED PAYMENT.				
	PER PRICING, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF EQUALIS CONTRACT #R10-1153A. AGENCY TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY WHEN NOT IN CONFLICT.				
	VENDOR QUOTE #IMP-001523805 IS ATTACHED.				
	CHANGE #1: ADDED \$231 TO PO LINE ITEM 1 TO ACCOUNT FOR REPLACEMENT TOOL ON QUOTE LINE ITEM 501. 8/29/25				
	VENDOR QUOTE: 001523805 VENDOR REF: JEFFREY YOUNGFLESH #936-548-9736				

CEC

Texas A&M Forest Service cannot accept collect freight shipments.

FOB: DESTINATION FRT INCLUDED

Terms:

FAILURE TO DELIVER - If the vendor fails to deliver these supplies by the promised delivery date or a reasonable time thereafter, without giving acceptable reasons for delay, or if supplies are rejected for failure to meet specifications, the State reserves the right to purchase specified supplies elsewhere, and charge the increase in price and cost of handling, if any, to the vendor. No substitutions nor cancellations permitted without prior approval of Purchasing Department.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR BID, SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT MUST BE PLACED IN THE
DEPARTMENT RECEIVING ROOM BY

The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes.

STATE AND CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE: The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, Section 151.309 (4), for purchase of tangible personal property described in this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or shipper listed above, as this property is being secured for the exclusive use of the State of Texas.

The Terms and Conditions of the State of Texas shall prevail.

THIS ORDER IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE PURCHASING AGENT

Shaw's Zargaw
PURCHASING AGENT FOR

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE



Quote

Submit to Snap-on Industrial
3011 IL RTE 176, Door 1
Crystal Lake, IL 60014
877-740-1900

Quote Number IMP-001523805
Quote Date 8/29/2025
Quote Expiration Date 10/28/2025
Customer Name TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
FOREST SERVICE
Customer BP 201408228
Contact Information:
Name Mark Fikes
E-mail mfikes@tfs.tamu.edu
Phone Number (979) 458-9864
Sales Rep YOUNGFLESH, JEFFREY
Mobile # 936-548-9736
E-mail Address Jeff.Youngflesh@snapon.com
Customer Reference Lufkin Abilene Waco
Trucks

Ship Via 1 - UPS GROUND
Payment Terms P30 - NET 30 DAYS
Ship to 201408228
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY FOREST
SERVICE
10500 HWY 30 BUILDING 300
COLLEGE STATION TX 77845
Bill to 201424586
DO NOT MAIL
6300 OCEAN DRIVE, UNIT 5854
BILLING MUST MATCH SHIPPING
CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78412

Line Number	Part Number	Description	Quantity	Line Weight	Unit Net Price	Line Total
1	103ITMX	3PC 1/4DR IMP EXT SET	3	1.23 lbs	\$45.10	\$135.30
2	103RT05FG	1/4D 3PC SG RAT ESSNTL FSET GR	1	0.94 lbs	\$268.54	\$268.54
3	103RT05FO	1/4D 3PC SG RAT ESSNTL FSET OR	1	0.94 lbs	\$268.54	\$268.54
4	103RT05FR	1/4D 3PC SG RAT ESSNTL FSET RD	1	0.94 lbs	\$268.54	\$268.54
5	103TMLPA	LOCKING POWER ADAPTOR SET	3	0.99 lbs	\$102.34	\$307.02
6	103TMXKLA	3PC KNR LCK EXT SET (6IN-24IN)	3	3.60 lbs	\$161.24	\$483.72
7	103UFT5	3PC UNIVERSAL JOINT SET	3	1.53 lbs	\$123.83	\$371.49
8	105TMIXL	5PC 1/4DR LCK IMP EXT SET	3	6.53 lbs	\$354.05	\$1,062.15
9	106ATMXW	6PC WOB EKT SET (1-1/4IN-11IN)	3	2.55 lbs	\$107.88	\$323.64
10	106BTMX	1/4DR KNR EXT SET (1-1/4-11IN)	3	2.67 lbs	\$93.09	\$279.27
11	106IMTM	1/4DR 6PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	1.44 lbs	\$57.42	\$172.26
12	106IPTMA	1/4DR 6PC SAE 6P SHL IM SW SET	3	2.40 lbs	\$205.90	\$617.70
13	106IPTMMA	1/4DR 6PC MM 6PT SHL IM SW SET	3	2.40 lbs	\$207.64	\$622.92
14	106SIMTM	1/4 DR 6PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	2.43 lbs	\$84.68	\$254.04
15	106TMCO	1/4DR 6PC O/END C/FTWRSET	3	0.95 lbs	\$97.73	\$293.19
16	107TMCOM	1/4DR 7PC O/END MET C/FTWRSET	3	1.11 lbs	\$116.58	\$349.74
17	110RT	1/4DR 10PC LPR 12PT SAE SK SET	3	1.20 lbs	\$121.22	\$363.66
18	110RTSMA	1/4DR 10PC LPR 6PT MM SK SET	3	1.20 lbs	\$123.54	\$370.62
19	110STMDY	1/4DR 10PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	3.09 lbs	\$164.72	\$494.16
20	110TMDY	1/4DR 10PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	1.89 lbs	\$102.95	\$308.85
21	110YTMY	1/4DR 10PC 6P FDX FR SH SKTSET	3	1.95 lbs	\$114.84	\$344.52
22	111TMDY	1/4DR 11PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	2.28 lbs	\$130.21	\$390.63
23	112IMTMM	1/4DR 12PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	3.30 lbs	\$127.89	\$383.67
24	112SIMTMM	1/4DR 12PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	5.25 lbs	\$187.34	\$562.02
25	112YTMMY	1/4DR 12PC 6P FDX MM SH SKTSET	3	2.57 lbs	\$162.98	\$488.94
26	113YSTMY	1/4DR 13PC 6PT SAE DP SKTSET	3	4.00 lbs	\$234.90	\$704.70
27	114YSTMMY	1/4DR 14PC 6P FDX MM DP SKTSET	3	4.71 lbs	\$270.28	\$810.84
28	137ACF	COMBO SLIP JOINT W/CUTTER	1	0.75 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
29	137ACFG	COMBO SLIP JOINT W CUTTER GRN	1	0.75 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56

30	137ACFO	COMBO SLIP JOINT W CUTTER ORG	1	0.75 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
31	196ACF	LONG NOSE PLIERS W/CUTTER	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
32	196ACFG	LONG NOSE PLIERS W/CUTTER-GRN	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
33	196ACFO	LONG NOSE PLIERS W/CUTTER-ORNG	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
34	196ANCF	LONG NOSE W/CUTTER TURN JAW	1	0.49 lbs	\$40.89	\$40.89
35	196ANCFG	LONG NOSE W/CUTTER TURNJAW/GRN	1	0.49 lbs	\$40.89	\$40.89
36	196ANCFO	LONG NOSE W/CUTTER TURNJAW/ORG	1	0.49 lbs	\$40.89	\$40.89
37	202IPFX	3/8DR 2PC IMP SWV EXT SET	3	4.50 lbs	\$122.67	\$368.01
38	204FXKLA	4PC 3/8DR LCK KNR EXT SET	3	8.91 lbs	\$224.46	\$673.38
39	204IMXA	4PC 3/8DR SN/RNG IMP EXT	3	4.46 lbs	\$79.17	\$237.51
40	205IPF	3/8DR 5PC 5AE6PT SHL IM SW SET	3	5.10 lbs	\$158.34	\$475.02
41	206EFAL	3/8DR 6PC BHX XLNG DR SET	3	3.30 lbs	\$145.00	\$435.00
42	206EFAML	3/8DR 6PC HX MET STD DR SET	3	3.51 lbs	\$137.17	\$411.51
43	207FRX	3/8DR 7PC 6PT FLR SKTSET	3	5.55 lbs	\$284.78	\$854.34
44	207IMFLE	3/8DR 7PC IMP SHL TORX SKTSET	3	2.87 lbs	\$79.17	\$237.51
45	207IPDFM	3/8D 7PC MM 12PT SHL IM SW SET	3	6.24 lbs	\$247.66	\$742.98
46	208AFX	8PC 3/8DR FRIC 8LL EXT SET	3	13.44 lbs	\$258.10	\$774.30
47	208FRDH	TQR ADTP SET 8PC 3/8 DR	3	3.15 lbs	\$158.34	\$475.02
48	208FRDHM	3/8IN TORQ ADPT SET 8PC METRIC	3	4.17 lbs	\$158.34	\$475.02
49	209EFTXBY	9PC HVY DUTY TORX DR SET	3	3.12 lbs	\$199.52	\$598.56
50	210EFTXL	10PC LNG TORX DR SET	3	3.69 lbs	\$273.76	\$821.28
51	210EFTXRY	10PC TORX DR SET	3	2.94 lbs	\$236.06	\$708.18
52	210FRXM	3/8DR 10PC 6PT FLR SKTSET	3	7.50 lbs	\$411.80	\$1,235.40
53	211EFAMY	3/8DR 11PC HX STD MET DR SET	3	6.45 lbs	\$243.60	\$730.80
54	211EFTXRTPY	11PC TORX/ SKT DR SET	3	4.20 lbs	\$274.34	\$823.02
55	211EFTXTPY	11PC TORX/ SKT COM DR SET	3	4.29 lbs	\$304.50	\$913.50
56	211FCOA	3/8DR 11PC O/END C/FTWRSET	3	5.21 lbs	\$255.78	\$767.34
57	211FY	3/8DR 11PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	4.35 lbs	\$142.68	\$428.04
58	211PPPMY	3/8 11PC PIPPLG INT/EXT SKTSET	3	3.90 lbs	\$156.02	\$468.06
59	211SFY	3/8DR 11PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	7.85 lbs	\$218.66	\$655.98
60	211YFSSY	3/8DR 11PC 6PT FDX FR SEMI SKT	3	6.00 lbs	\$197.20	\$591.60
61	212EFTAY	12PC FRC HX DR SET	3	3.60 lbs	\$193.14	\$579.42
62	212FMY	3/8DR 12PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	4.20 lbs	\$150.80	\$452.40
63	212IMFYA	3/8DR 12PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	7.26 lbs	\$148.48	\$445.44
64	212IPFM	3/8DR 12PC MM SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	11.55 lbs	\$440.80	\$1,322.40
65	212SFMY	3/8DR 12PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	7.35 lbs	\$226.78	\$680.34
66	212SIMFYA	3/8DR 12PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	12.98 lbs	\$219.82	\$659.46
67	212YFMSY	3/8DR 12PC 6P FDX MM SEMI SKT	3	5.85 lbs	\$211.12	\$633.36
68	213AFLEY	13PC COM SHL TORX SKTSET	3	4.56 lbs	\$170.52	\$511.56
69	213TFSYA	TWIST SOCKET SET	3	4.94 lbs	\$335.24	\$1,005.72
70	213TSF5YA	TWIST SOCKET SET	3	9.38 lbs	\$360.40	\$1,081.20
71	214IMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	6.90 lbs	\$154.28	\$462.84
72	214SIMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	12.60 lbs	\$229.68	\$689.04
73	216FCOM	3/8DR 16PC O/END MET C/FTWRSET	3	7.10 lbs	\$382.80	\$1,148.40
74	222SFFS	3/8DR 22PC 6PT SHL/DP SKTSET	3	13.11 lbs	\$359.60	\$1,078.80
75	224SFFSM	3/8DR 24PC 6PT SHL/DP SKTSET	3	12.51 lbs	\$379.90	\$1,139.70
76	29ACF	TERM CRIMPER W CUTTER	1	0.85 lbs	\$45.53	\$45.53
77	29ACFG	TERM CRIMPER W CUTTER GREEN	1	0.80 lbs	\$45.53	\$45.53
78	29ACFO	TERM CRIMPER W CUTTER ORG	1	0.80 lbs	\$45.53	\$45.53
79	304IMX	4PC 1/2DR IMP EXT SET	3	8.25 lbs	\$140.94	\$422.82
80	305ASX	5PC 1/2DR EXT SET (2IN-11IN)	3	9.69 lbs	\$149.64	\$448.92
81	307ESAMY	7PC STD HX MET DR SET (6-19MM)	3	10.20 lbs	\$185.60	\$556.80
82	307ESAY	7PC STD HX DR SET (5/16"-3/4")	3	10.29 lbs	\$176.32	\$528.96
83	311IMYA	1/2DR 11PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	9.98 lbs	\$171.68	\$515.04
84	312CF	11IN HD DIAGONAL CUTTER	1	0.90 lbs	\$58.00	\$58.00
85	312CFG	11IN HD DIAGONAL CUTTER GREEN	1	0.90 lbs	\$58.00	\$58.00

86	312CFO	11IN HD DIAGONAL CUTTER ORANGE	1	0.90 lbs	\$58.00	\$58.00
87	312IPL	1/2DR 12PC 6PT SHL IMP SWV SET	3	24.54 lbs	\$620.60	\$1,861.80
88	312IPLM	1/2DR 12PC MM SHL IMP SWIV SET	3	19.20 lbs	\$606.10	\$1,818.30
89	312SIMDM	1/2DR 12PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	26.40 lbs	\$330.60	\$991.80
90	313IMD	1/2DR 13PC 12PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	13.68 lbs	\$225.04	\$675.12
91	313SIMD	1/2DR 13PC 12PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	32.97 lbs	\$359.60	\$1,078.80
92	313SMYA	1/2DR 13PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	16.35 lbs	\$322.35	\$967.05
93	313SWYA	13PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	9.60 lbs	\$248.82	\$746.46
94	313SYA	13PC 12PT DP SKTSET	3	18.48 lbs	\$397.30	\$1,191.90
95	313TSMYA	1/2DR 13PC 6PT DP SKTSET	3	17.70 lbs	\$328.80	\$986.40
96	313TSYA	13PC 6PT DP SKTSET	3	18.99 lbs	\$397.30	\$1,191.90
97	313TWYA	1/2DR 13PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	3	9.69 lbs	\$243.02	\$729.06
98	314SCOA	1/2DR 14PC O/END C/FTWRSET	3	32.31 lbs	\$742.40	\$2,227.20
99	315IMDMYA	1/2DR 15PC 12PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	11.73 lbs	\$217.50	\$652.50
100	315IMMYA	1/2DR 15PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	3	11.85 lbs	\$217.50	\$652.50
101	320SIM	1/2DR 20PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	65.88 lbs	\$658.30	\$1,974.90
102	323SWM	23PC 12PT SHL SKTSET	3	21.15 lbs	\$510.40	\$1,531.20
103	323TWM	23PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	3	22.43 lbs	\$510.40	\$1,531.20
104	325SIMM	25PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	3	70.98 lbs	\$733.70	\$2,201.10
105	423SIM	3/4DR DEEP 6PT IMP 9/16-2IN	3	124.62 lbs	\$664.95	\$1,994.85
106	425IMM	3/4DR SHL 6PT IMP 17-50MM	3	77.58 lbs	\$513.30	\$1,539.90
107	429IM	3/4DR SHL 6PT IMP 9/16-2 3/8	3	135.42 lbs	\$737.94	\$2,213.82
108	44BCF	4.5 SLIP JNT COMBO PLIERS RED	1	0.21 lbs	\$27.84	\$27.84
109	44BCFG	4.5 SLIP JNT COMBO PLIERS GRN	1	0.21 lbs	\$27.84	\$27.84
110	44BCFO	4.5 SLIP JNT COMBO PLIERS ORG	1	0.21 lbs	\$27.84	\$27.84
111	46ACF	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 6IN	1	0.42 lbs	\$32.48	\$32.48
112	46ACFG	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 6IN	1	0.42 lbs	\$32.48	\$32.48
113	46ACFO	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 6IN	1	0.42 lbs	\$32.48	\$32.48
114	47ACF	COMBINATION SLIP JOINT PLIERS	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
115	47ACFG	COMBO SLIP JOINT PLIERS GREEN	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
116	47ACFO	COMBO SLIP JOINT PLIERS ORANGE	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
117	49SCF	6IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.25 lbs	\$42.84	\$42.84
118	49SCFG	6IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE GRN	1	0.27 lbs	\$42.84	\$42.84
119	49SCFO	6IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE ORG	1	0.27 lbs	\$42.84	\$42.84
120	496CF	7IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.51 lbs	\$46.41	\$46.41
121	496CFG	7IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE GRN	1	0.51 lbs	\$46.41	\$46.41
122	496CFO	7IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE ORG	1	0.51 lbs	\$46.41	\$46.41
123	49ACF	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 9IN	1	0.99 lbs	\$43.94	\$43.94
124	49ACFG	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 9IN	1	1.10 lbs	\$43.94	\$43.94
125	49ACFO	PLIERS COMBO SLIP JOINT 9IN	1	1.10 lbs	\$43.94	\$43.94
126	516IMM	1INDR SHAL 6PT IMP SER 27-80MM	3	154.55 lbs	\$814.20	\$2,442.60
127	57CF	7IN HEAVY DUTY COMBO PLIERS	3	1.97 lbs	\$47.56	\$142.68
128	57CFG	7IN HEAVY DUTY COMBO PLIERS GR	1	0.66 lbs	\$47.56	\$47.56
129	57CFO	7IN HEAVY DUTY COMBO PLIERS OR	1	0.66 lbs	\$47.56	\$47.56
130	786CF	6IN FLUSH CUTTING PLIERS	1	0.42 lbs	\$50.03	\$50.03
131	786CFG	6IN FLUSH CUTTING PLIERS GRN	1	0.42 lbs	\$50.03	\$50.03
132	786CFO	6IN FLUSH CUTTING PLIERS ORG	1	0.42 lbs	\$50.03	\$50.03
133	85ACF	5IN DIAGONAL CUTTER	1	0.18 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
134	85ACFG	5IN DIAGONAL CUTTER GREEN	1	0.18 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
135	85ACFO	5IN DIAGONAL CUTTER ORANGE	1	0.18 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
136	911ACF	11IN LONG NOSE PLIERS	1	0.66 lbs	\$50.32	\$50.32
137	911ACFG	11IN LONG NOSE PLIERS GREEN	1	0.66 lbs	\$50.32	\$50.32
138	911ACFO	11IN LONG NOSE PLIERS ORANGE	1	0.66 lbs	\$50.32	\$50.32
139	91ACP	PLIERS	1	0.85 lbs	\$30.60	\$30.60
140	91ACPG	ADJUSTABLE JOINT PLIERS GRN	1	0.82 lbs	\$30.60	\$30.60
141	91ACPO	ADJUSTABLE JOINT PLIERS ORG	1	0.82 lbs	\$30.60	\$30.60

142	94CF	5IN NEEDLE NOSE	1	0.13 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
143	94CFG	5IN NEEDLE NOSE GREEN	1	0.13 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
144	94CFO	5IN NEEDLE NOSE ORANGE	1	0.13 lbs	\$33.35	\$33.35
145	95ACF	6IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.25 lbs	\$33.93	\$33.93
146	95ACFG	6IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.25 lbs	\$33.93	\$33.93
147	95ACFO	6IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.25 lbs	\$33.93	\$33.93
148	96ACF	LONG NOSE PLIERS	1	0.50 lbs	\$34.51	\$34.51
149	96ACFG	LONG NOSE PLIERS-GREEN	1	0.50 lbs	\$34.51	\$34.51
150	96ACFO	LONG NOSE PLIERS-ORANGE	1	0.49 lbs	\$34.51	\$34.51
151	9735CF	8IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.49 lbs	\$50.15	\$50.15
152	9735CFG	8IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE GRN	1	0.49 lbs	\$50.15	\$50.15
153	9735CFO	8IN BENT NEEDLE NOSE ORG	1	0.55 lbs	\$50.15	\$50.15
154	97ACF	9IN LONG NOSE PLIERS RED	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
155	97ACFG	9IN LONG NOSE PLIERS GREEN	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
156	97ACFO	9IN LONG NOSE PLIERS ORANGE	1	0.49 lbs	\$37.56	\$37.56
157	A172A	DRUM PLG 5KT	3	3.30 lbs	\$134.56	\$403.68
158	A2A	ADAPTOR	3	0.30 lbs	\$13.05	\$39.15
159	A3017A	SHANK	3	0.21 lbs	\$23.78	\$71.34
160	A3042	2IN HX ADPTR	3	0.09 lbs	\$22.77	\$68.31
161	A3044	3/8IN X 1/4IN HEXX 4IN ADAPTOR	3	0.24 lbs	\$31.47	\$94.41
162	A3046	1/4IN HEX to 3/8IN SQ PWR ADP	3	0.36 lbs	\$33.35	\$100.05
163	AD10C	10IN ADJUSTABLE WR	3	2.55 lbs	\$82.49	\$247.47
164	AD12C	12IN ADJUSTABLE WR	3	4.95 lbs	\$118.26	\$354.78
165	AD6C	6IN ADJUSTABLE WR	3	0.90 lbs	\$67.16	\$201.48
166	AD704C	4 PC ADJUSTABLE WRENCH SET	3	10.20 lbs	\$267.53	\$802.59
167	AD8C	8IN ADJUSTABLE WRNCH	3	1.62 lbs	\$75.19	\$225.57
168	ASB4-42	18 TOOTH AIR SAW BLADE QTY10.	3	0.30 lbs	\$33.76	\$101.28
169	ASB4-43	24 TOOTH AIR SAW BLADE QTY 10	3	0.15 lbs	\$33.76	\$101.28
170	ASB4-44	32 TOOTH AIR SAW BLADE QTY 10	3	0.30 lbs	\$33.76	\$101.28
171	AT4101	4INCH BENT TUBE BLOWGUN RED	1	0.35 lbs	\$37.41	\$37.41
172	AT4101G	4INCH BENT TUBE BLOWGUN GREEN	1	0.30 lbs	\$37.41	\$37.41
173	AT4101O	4INCH BENT TUBE BLOWGUN ORANGE	1	0.30 lbs	\$37.41	\$37.41
174	AT4112B	12IN BENT TUBE BLOWGUN RED	1	0.50 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
175	AT4112BG	12IN BENT TUBE BLOWGUN GREEN	1	0.36 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
176	AT4112BO	12IN BENT TUBE BLOWGUN ORANGE	1	0.35 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
177	AT4113	19IN STRAIGHT BLOWGUN RED	1	0.40 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
178	AT4113G	19IN STRAIGHT BLOWGUN GREEN	1	0.20 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
179	AT4113O	19IN STRAIGHT BLOWGUN ORANGE	1	0.20 lbs	\$58.58	\$58.58
180	AT4190	BLOWGUN HI-FLO VENTURI RED	1	0.26 lbs	\$84.68	\$84.68
181	AT4190G	BLOWGUN HI-FLO VENTURI GRN	1	0.26 lbs	\$84.68	\$84.68
182	AT4190O	BLOWGUN HI-FLO VENTURI ORG	1	0.26 lbs	\$84.68	\$84.68
183	ATECH1FS100	ATECH STEEL 100INLB 1/4IN DR	3	4.44 lbs	\$547.50	\$1,642.50
184	ATECH2FS100	ELEC TORQ WR,3/8IN STEEL	3	13.40 lbs	\$563.24	\$1,689.72
185	ATECH3FS250	ELEC TORQ WR,1/2IN STEEL	3	19.20 lbs	\$664.30	\$1,992.90
186	ATECH4RS600	3/4DR HD TECH ANGLE TORQ WREN	3	42.80 lbs	\$1,317.65	\$3,952.95
187	AWP404	PLIERS SET	3	17.46 lbs	\$132.53	\$397.59
188	BLPADJ703	3PC ADJ WRSET (15-24IN)	3	40.65 lbs	\$346.75	\$1,040.25
189	CHN480	20 INCH PLIER	3	10.80 lbs	\$128.12	\$384.36
190	DBTB129	29PC DRL SET	3	10.50 lbs	\$354.05	\$1,062.15
191	DBTBM125K	25PC METRIC THUNDERBIT SET	3	5.70 lbs	\$328.50	\$985.50
192	EEDM503D	TRADITIONAL DIGITAL MULTIMETER	3	5.25 lbs	\$179.22	\$537.66
193	EXDMS48A	48PC MASTER EXTRACTOR/BIT SET	3	14.55 lbs	\$781.10	\$2,343.30
194	F10LD	3/8DR STD 9.6IN BRK BAR	3	1.98 lbs	\$47.27	\$141.81
195	F12LB	3/8DR LNG 11.6IN BRK BAR	3	2.30 lbs	\$54.67	\$164.01
196	F18LA	3/8DR XLNG 18IN BRK BAR	3	3.45 lbs	\$61.77	\$185.31
197	F308	3/8DR 8PT 1/4" D/SQ SKT	3	0.14 lbs	\$12.73	\$38.19

198	F310	3/8DR BPT 5/16" D/SQ SKT	3	0.15 lbs	\$12.73	\$38.19
199	F312	3/8DR BPT 3/8" D/SQ SKT	3	0.15 lbs	\$12.73	\$38.19
200	F314	3/8DR 8PT 7/16" D/SQ SKT	3	0.23 lbs	\$12.73	\$38.19
201	F316	3/8DR 8PT 1/2" D/SQ SKT	3	0.26 lbs	\$12.73	\$38.19
202	F318	3/8DR BPT 9/16" D/SQ SKT	3	0.45 lbs	\$14.44	\$43.32
203	F320	3/8DR 8PT 5/8" D/SQ SKT	3	0.51 lbs	\$15.37	\$46.11
204	FHD80MPDT	3/8D 80T HG MULTIPOS RAT DKTTN	3	2.70 lbs	\$126.73	\$380.19
205	FL80	3/8DR 80T LNG RAT	3	2.36 lbs	\$89.32	\$267.96
206	FLLF80	3/8DR 80T XLNG FLX RAT	3	4.68 lbs	\$120.35	\$361.05
207	FLX80B	3/8DR 80T LNG LCK RAT	3	3.54 lbs	\$109.91	\$329.73
208	FX80B	3/8DR 80T LCK RAT	3	2.70 lbs	\$104.11	\$312.33
209	FXM112	3/8 MAGN ADP	3	0.35 lbs	\$17.55	\$52.65
210	FXM18	3/8 MAGN ADP	3	0.33 lbs	\$17.55	\$52.65
211	GAF2A	ADAPTOR	3	0.30 lbs	\$12.04	\$36.12
212	GAJ4A	4IN ADJ WR	3	0.41 lbs	\$22.63	\$67.89
213	GAJS30A	30IN ADJ WR	3	39.87 lbs	\$352.59	\$1,057.77
214	GLA124A	ADAPTOR	3	2.72 lbs	\$60.32	\$180.96
215	GLA12B	ADAPTOR	3	1.01 lbs	\$18.27	\$54.81
216	GLA72A	ADAPTOR	3	2.30 lbs	\$41.91	\$125.73
217	GLAS1F	ADAPTOR	3	1.80 lbs	\$37.85	\$113.55
218	GMB3041	1/4IN HEX ADAPTOR	3	0.05 lbs	\$6.55	\$19.65
219	GMB3042	POWER ADAPT	3	0.11 lbs	\$18.13	\$54.39
220	GMB3046	1/4IN HEX ADAPTOR 6IN L	3	0.36 lbs	\$28.71	\$86.13
221	HBD16	DEAD/BLW 16OZ BPEEN 5FT/GR HM	1	1.42 lbs	\$63.51	\$63.51
222	HBD16G	BALL PEEN HAMMER-16 OZ	1	1.41 lbs	\$63.51	\$63.51
223	HBD16O	BALL PEEN HAMMER-16 OZ	1	1.40 lbs	\$63.51	\$63.51
224	HBD24	DEAD/BLW 24OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM	1	1.95 lbs	\$79.75	\$79.75
225	HBD24G	BALL PEEN HAMMER 24OZ GREEN	1	1.97 lbs	\$79.75	\$79.75
226	HBD24O	BALL PEEN HAMMER 24OZ ORANGE	1	1.95 lbs	\$79.75	\$79.75
227	HBD32	DEAD/BLW 32OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM	1	2.85 lbs	\$89.32	\$89.32
228	HBD32G	BALL PEEN HAMMER-32 OZ	1	2.85 lbs	\$89.32	\$89.32
229	HBD32O	BALL PEEN HAMMER-32 OZ	1	2.80 lbs	\$89.32	\$89.32
230	HBD40	DEAD/BLW 40OZ BPEEN 5FT/GR HM	1	2.85 lbs	\$98.02	\$98.02
231	HBD40G	GREEN BALL PEEN HAMMER 40OZ	1	2.85 lbs	\$98.02	\$98.02
232	HBD40O	ORANGE BALL PEEN HAMMER 40OZ	1	2.90 lbs	\$98.02	\$98.02
233	HBD8	DEAD/BLW 8OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM	1	1.03 lbs	\$56.55	\$56.55
234	HBD8G	DB 8OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM-GREEN	1	1.04 lbs	\$56.55	\$56.55
235	HBD8O	DB 8OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM-ORANGE	1	1.04 lbs	\$56.55	\$56.55
236	HJ47ACF	8IN FLANKJAW SLIP JNT PLIER	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
237	HJ47ACFG	8IN FLNKJAW SLIP JNT PLIER GRN	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
238	HJ47ACFO	8IN FLNKJAW SLIP JNT PLIER ORG	1	0.75 lbs	\$35.96	\$35.96
239	IM122B	3/4DR 13IN IMP EXT	3	8.54 lbs	\$53.04	\$159.12
240	IM123	1DR 13-1/8IN PIN HOLE IMP EXT	3	18.24 lbs	\$115.83	\$347.49
241	IM132A	3/4DR 3IN IMP EXT	3	2.85 lbs	\$34.03	\$102.09
242	IM133	1DR 3IN PIN HOLE IMP EXT	3	5.37 lbs	\$51.48	\$154.44
243	IM182P	3/4DR STEEL LOCK PIN	3	0.03 lbs	\$2.11	\$6.33
244	IM182R	3/4DR RBR LOCK RING	3	0.02 lbs	\$1.19	\$3.57
245	IM243	3/4IN-1IN DRIVE SAE SHALLW 6PT	3	3.93 lbs	\$25.97	\$77.91
246	IM263	13/16IN-1IN DR.SAE SHALLW 6PT	3	3.87 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
247	IM283	7/8IN-1IN DRIVE SAE SHALLW 6PT	3	3.87 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
248	IM303	15/16IN-1IN DR.SAE SHALLW 6PT	3	3.81 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
249	IM323	1IN-1IN DRIVE SAE SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.20 lbs	\$29.54	\$88.62
250	IM340	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	1.98 lbs	\$22.48	\$67.44
251	IM343	1-1/6IN-1IN DR.SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.16 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
252	IM360	1/2DR 6PT 1 /18IN SHL IMP SKT	3	2.12 lbs	\$23.49	\$70.47
253	IM363	1-1/8IN-1IN DR SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.14 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86

254	IM380	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	2.27 lbs	\$26.54	\$79.62
255	IM383	1-3/16IN-1IN DR. SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.08 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
256	IM400	1/2DR 1 1/4" SHL IMP SKT	3	2.37 lbs	\$30.89	\$92.67
257	IM403	1-1/4IN-1IN DR.SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.35 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
258	IM420H	1/2DR 6PT 1 5/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	2.46 lbs	\$36.83	\$110.49
259	IM423	1-5/16IN-1IN DR. SHALLOW 6PT	3	4.43 lbs	\$26.62	\$79.86
260	IM440	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/8" SHL IMP SKT	3	2.75 lbs	\$36.83	\$110.49
261	IM443	1DR 6PT 1 3/8" SHL IMP SKT	3	4.37 lbs	\$27.11	\$81.33
262	IM460	1/2DR 6PT 1 7/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	2.84 lbs	\$39.73	\$119.19
263	IM463	1DR 6PT 1 7/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	5.64 lbs	\$27.89	\$83.67
264	IM480	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/2" SHL IMP SKT	3	3.15 lbs	\$46.26	\$138.78
265	IM483B	1DR 6PT 1 1/2" SHL IMP SKT	3	6.00 lbs	\$27.89	\$83.67
266	IM483P	1IN DR STEEL LOCK PIN	3	0.05 lbs	\$3.23	\$9.69
267	IM483R	1DR RBR LOCK RING	3	0.03 lbs	\$1.46	\$4.38
268	IM500	1/2DR 6PT 1 9/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	4.10 lbs	\$53.80	\$161.40
269	IM503A	1DR 6PT 1 9/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	5.88 lbs	\$30.62	\$91.86
270	IM523A	1DR 6PT 1 5/8" SHL IMP SKT	3	5.67 lbs	\$31.10	\$93.30
271	IM543	1DR 6PT 1 11/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	6.60 lbs	\$34.03	\$102.09
272	IM563	1DR 6PT 1 3/4" SHL IMP SKT	3	7.14 lbs	\$36.17	\$108.51
273	IM583	1DR 6PT 1 13/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	7.83 lbs	\$37.44	\$112.32
274	IM603	1DR 6PT 1 7/8" SHL IMP SKT	3	7.58 lbs	\$40.56	\$121.68
275	IM623	1DR 1 15/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	7.64 lbs	\$44.07	\$132.21
276	IM62B	3/4DR 7IN IMP EXT	3	5.22 lbs	\$45.63	\$136.89
277	IM63B	1DR 7-1/8IN PIN HOLE IMP EXT	3	10.86 lbs	\$92.24	\$276.72
278	IM643	1DR 6PT 2" SHL IMP SKT	3	9.68 lbs	\$48.17	\$144.51
279	IM663	SOCKET	3	9.27 lbs	\$42.32	\$126.96
280	IM683	SOCKET	3	10.07 lbs	\$48.17	\$144.51
281	IM703	SOCKET	3	12.20 lbs	\$50.31	\$150.93
282	IM72	ADAPTOR	3	2.91 lbs	\$50.12	\$150.36
283	IM723	SOCKET	3	11.81 lbs	\$51.95	\$155.85
284	IM743	SOCKET	3	12.62 lbs	\$53.43	\$160.29
285	IM763	SOCKET	3	13.50 lbs	\$64.74	\$194.22
286	IM783	SOCKET	3	13.14 lbs	\$67.08	\$201.24
287	IM803	SOCKET	3	13.74 lbs	\$80.77	\$242.31
288	IM823	1DR 6PT 2 9/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	14.66 lbs	\$100.62	\$301.86
289	IM843	1DR 6PT 2 5/8" SHL IMP SKT	3	15.78 lbs	\$103.74	\$311.22
290	IM863	1DR 6PT 2 11/16" SHL IMP SKT	3	15.75 lbs	\$106.86	\$320.58
291	IM883	1DR 6PT 2 3/4" SHL IMP SKT	3	15.83 lbs	\$107.64	\$322.92
292	IM903	2-13/16IN-1IN DR.SHALLOW 6PT	3	18.93 lbs	\$100.25	\$300.75
293	IM923	2-7/8IN -1IN DR.SHALLOW 6PT	3	18.33 lbs	\$103.74	\$311.22
294	IM92B	3/4DR 10IN IMP EXT	3	6.69 lbs	\$51.09	\$153.27
295	IM943	2-15/16IN-1IN DR SHALLOW 6PT	3	21.06 lbs	\$110.10	\$330.30
296	IM963	3IN-1IN DR.SHALLOW 6PT	3	22.65 lbs	\$132.70	\$398.10
297	IMM250	1/2DR 6PT 25MM SHL IMP SKT	3	1.46 lbs	\$19.58	\$58.74
298	IMM260	1/2DR 6PT 26MM SHL IMP SKT	3	1.79 lbs	\$21.61	\$64.83
299	IMM270	1/2DR 6PT 27MM SHL IMP SKT	3	1.97 lbs	\$21.32	\$63.96
300	IMM290	1/2DR 6PT 29MM SHL IMP SKT	3	2.06 lbs	\$25.23	\$75.69
301	IMM300	1/2DR 6PT 30MM SHL IMP SKT	3	2.21 lbs	\$25.52	\$76.56
302	IMM320	1/2DR 6PT 32MM SHL IMP SKT	3	2.61 lbs	\$35.53	\$106.59
303	IMM340	1/2DR 6PT 34MM SHL IMP SKT	3	2.67 lbs	\$36.54	\$109.62
304	IMM360	1/2DR 6PT 36MM SHL IMP SKT	3	3.23 lbs	\$39.59	\$118.77
305	IMSFXL18	3/8DR 18IN LCK IMP EXT ADP	3	4.50 lbs	\$82.49	\$247.47
306	IMSFXL24	3/8DR 24IN LCK IMP EXT ADP	3	6.96 lbs	\$96.73	\$290.19
307	IMSFXL33	3/8DR 33IN LCK IMP EXT ADP	3	8.61 lbs	\$104.39	\$313.17
308	IMXL111	3/8DR 12IN LCK IMP EXT	3	2.13 lbs	\$56.70	\$170.10
309	IMXL31	3/8DR 3IN LCK IMP EXT	3	0.69 lbs	\$36.25	\$108.75

310	IMXL61	3/8DR 6IN LCK IMP EXT	3	1.16 lbs	\$46.55	\$139.65
311	IP800	1/2DR IMP SWV JOINT BALL TYPE	3	1.47 lbs	\$49.16	\$147.48
312	IP82	3/4DR IMPACT UNIVERSAL JOINT	3	3.74 lbs	\$97.44	\$292.32
313	IP83	1DR SWIVEL UNIV JOINT PIN HOLE	3	9.65 lbs	\$170.52	\$511.56
314	IPDF12A	3/8DR 3/8 12PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.69 lbs	\$31.18	\$93.54
315	IPDF14	3/8DR 7/16 12PT SHL IMP SWVSKT	3	0.72 lbs	\$31.18	\$93.54
316	IPDF16	3/8DR 1/2 12PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.78 lbs	\$31.76	\$95.28
317	IPDF18	3/8DR 9/16 12PT SHL IMP SWVSKT	3	0.81 lbs	\$31.76	\$95.28
318	IPDF20	3/8DR 5/8 12PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.90 lbs	\$31.76	\$95.28
319	IPDF22	3/8DR 11/16 12PT SHL IMP SWV	3	0.90 lbs	\$33.35	\$100.05
320	IPDF24	3/8DR 3/4 12PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.99 lbs	\$33.79	\$101.37
321	IPDFM16A	3/8DR 16MM 12PT SHL IMP SWVSKT	3	0.90 lbs	\$35.82	\$107.46
322	IPF12C	3/8DR 3/8 6PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.69 lbs	\$31.03	\$93.09
323	IPF22C	3/8DR 11/16 6PT SHL IMP SWV	3	1.50 lbs	\$33.06	\$99.18
324	IPF800B	3/8DR IMPACT UNIV JNT FRC BALL	3	0.71 lbs	\$40.75	\$122.25
325	IPF80B	3/8DR IMPACT UNIV JNT LCK BTN	3	0.71 lbs	\$40.75	\$122.25
326	IPFM22C	3/8DR 22MM 6PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	1.50 lbs	\$38.43	\$115.29
327	IPFM9C	3/8DR 9MM 6PT SHL IMP SWV SKT	3	0.71 lbs	\$35.53	\$106.59
328	IPL40C	1/2DR 1-1/4 6PT SHL IMP SWVSKT	3	2.43 lbs	\$65.25	\$195.75
329	IPL42C	1/2D 1-5/16 6PT SHL IMP SWVSKT	3	2.66 lbs	\$68.73	\$206.19
330	IPM800B	1/4DR IMPACT UNIV JNT FRC BALL	3	0.14 lbs	\$32.19	\$96.57
331	IPM80B	1/4DR IMPACT UNIV JNT LCK BTN	3	0.21 lbs	\$33.35	\$100.05
332	KADM21X73BK	21X73N MAGNET PARTS TRAY 8LACK	1	2.27 lbs	\$46.36	\$46.36
333	KADM21X73GN	21X7IN MAGNET PARTS TRAY GREEN	1	2.27 lbs	\$46.36	\$46.36
334	KADM21X73OR	21X7IN MAGNET PARTS TRAY ORNGE	1	2.27 lbs	\$46.36	\$46.36
335	L113	1DR 15/16IN ID BRK BAR HEAD	3	8.76 lbs	\$192.56	\$577.68
336	L52B	T-BAR HEAD	3	1.97 lbs	\$58.00	\$174.00
337	L53A	T-BAR HEAD	3	3.84 lbs	\$79.75	\$239.25
338	L53HB	1DR LNG 29IN DBL LCK HANDLE	3	24.30 lbs	\$110.20	\$330.60
339	L8112A	3/4DR 15/16IN ID BRK BAR HEAD	3	3.47 lbs	\$85.26	\$255.78
340	L82A	3/4DR UNIVERSAL JOINT 3-7/8IN	3	3.54 lbs	\$137.46	\$412.38
341	L853HA1	36"HDL 1"DRV	3	14.25 lbs	\$142.68	\$428.04
342	L872	3/4DR 32T RAT HEAD	3	10.19 lbs	\$205.90	\$617.70
343	L872RJ	3/4DR LN 19.3IN KNR LCK HANDLE	3	12.45 lbs	\$63.80	\$191.40
344	L872RM	3/4DR XLNG 36IN KNR LCK HANDLE	3	21.48 lbs	\$88.16	\$264.48
345	L873	1DR 30T RAT HEAD	3	18.60 lbs	\$359.60	\$1,078.80
346	LN44BCF	5 LNGNOSE SLIPJNT PLIER RED	1	0.10 lbs	\$32.77	\$32.77
347	LN44BCFG	5 LNGNOSE SLIPJNT PLIER GRN	1	0.25 lbs	\$32.77	\$32.77
348	LN44BCFO	5 LNGNOSE SLIPJNT PLIER ORG	1	0.25 lbs	\$32.77	\$32.77
349	LN46ACF	7IN LNGNOSE SLP JNT PLIERS RED	1	0.45 lbs	\$37.12	\$37.12
350	LN46ACFG	7IN LNGNOSE SLP JNT PLIERS GRN	1	0.45 lbs	\$37.12	\$37.12
351	LN46ACFO	7IN LNGNOSE SLP JNT PLIERS ORG	1	0.45 lbs	\$37.12	\$37.12
352	LN47ACF	9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER RED	1	0.80 lbs	\$41.62	\$41.62
353	LN47ACFG	9IN LONG NSE SLP JNT PLIERS GR	1	0.80 lbs	\$41.62	\$41.62
354	LN47ACFO	9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER ORG	1	0.80 lbs	\$41.62	\$41.62
355	LP10LN	10IN LONG NOSE LOCKING PLIERS	3	2.69 lbs	\$30.66	\$91.98
356	LP10R	10IN STRAIGHT JAW LKING PLIERS	3	4.32 lbs	\$27.01	\$81.03
357	LP10WC	10IN CURVE JW LOCKPLIER W/CUTR	3	3.60 lbs	\$74.10	\$222.30
358	LP404	4PC LOCKING PLIERS SET	3	10.01 lbs	\$113.15	\$339.45
359	LP5SLIM	5IN SLIM LCKNG PLIER CRVD JAW	3	1.16 lbs	\$36.87	\$110.61
360	LP7SLIM	7IN SLIM LOCKING PLIER CUR JAW	3	2.55 lbs	\$48.18	\$144.54
361	LP7WC	7IN CURVE JW LOCKPLIER W/CUTR	3	2.40 lbs	\$66.07	\$198.21
362	LTA812	12PC 15 SLM O/ENDWRSET	3	25.74 lbs	\$658.30	\$1,974.90
363	LTAM811	11PC 15 SLM MET O/ENDWRSET	3	10.65 lbs	\$397.30	\$1,191.90
364	MAGDISH10	10 IN COLLAPSIBLE MAGNETIC DIS	3	2.40 lbs	\$28.29	\$84.87
365	MTMC2950	TQ MULTPLR 2950FT LBS 1/2x1	3	62.10 lbs	\$2,620.70	\$7,862.10

366	NDD118BO	9/16IN ORG NT DRVR	3	1.64 lbs	\$19.58	\$58.74
367	NDD900C	9PC H/GR SAE NUTDRIVER SET	3	7.95 lbs	\$133.69	\$401.07
368	NDDM900A	9PC MET H/GR SD SET (5MM-13MM)	3	9.05 lbs	\$133.69	\$401.07
369	OEX528	12PT 1 5/8IN STD COMWR	3	10.58 lbs	\$131.08	\$393.24
370	OEX54A	12PT 1 11/16IN STD COMWR	3	15.02 lbs	\$148.48	\$445.44
371	OEX56A	12PT 1 3/4IN STD COMWR	3	16.61 lbs	\$157.76	\$473.28
372	OEX58A	12PT 1 13/16IN STD COMWR	3	19.47 lbs	\$205.32	\$615.96
373	OEX60A	12PT 1 7/8IN STD COMWR	3	20.28 lbs	\$214.60	\$643.80
374	OEX64A	12PT 2IN STD COMWR	3	24.00 lbs	\$234.32	\$702.96
375	OEX703K2	3PC 12PT COMWRSET	3	24.69 lbs	\$330.60	\$991.80
376	OEXM320B	32MM FLKDR COMBO WRENCH 12PT	3	5.51 lbs	\$90.48	\$271.44
377	OEXM340B	12PT 34MM STD COMWR	3	6.24 lbs	\$97.44	\$292.32
378	OEXM360B	12PT 36MM STD COMWR	3	8.10 lbs	\$104.69	\$314.07
379	OEXM706	6PC 12PT MET COMWRSET	3	23.10 lbs	\$406.00	\$1,218.00
380	OEXS721KB	21PC 12PT SHRT COMWRSET	3	35.70 lbs	\$933.80	\$2,801.40
381	OEXSM719K8	19PC 12PT SHRT MET COMWRSET	3	15.51 lbs	\$571.30	\$1,713.90
382	OXKR10	12PT 5/16IN STUB RAT COM WR	3	0.15 lbs	\$24.51	\$73.53
383	OXKR707	7PC SHORT SAE RAT COMWRSET	3	5.10 lbs	\$208.80	\$626.40
384	OXKR8	12PT 1/4IN STUB RAT COM WR	3	0.15 lbs	\$24.22	\$72.66
385	OXKRM705	SPC SHORT MM RAT COMWRSET	3	4.86 lbs	\$165.30	\$495.90
386	OXKRM707	7PC SHORT MM RAT COMWRSET	3	3.30 lbs	\$186.76	\$560.28
387	OXR704A	4PC SAE RATCHET COMBO WR SET	3	14.70 lbs	\$233.16	\$699.48
388	OXRM703A	3PC MM RATCHET WRENCH SET	3	10.80 lbs	\$173.42	\$520.26
389	OXRM704A	4PC MM RATCHET WRENCH SET	3	1.05 lbs	\$106.14	\$318.42
390	OXRM710A	10PC MM RATCHET WRENCH SET	3	11.22 lbs	\$307.40	\$922.20
391	P87150A	5IN OVAL CUTTER TRU FLUSH	1	0.18 lbs	\$67.53	\$67.53
392	P87150AG	5IN OVAL CUTTER TRU FLUSH GRN	1	0.10 lbs	\$67.53	\$67.53
393	P87150AO	5IN OVAL CUTTER TRU FLUSH ORG	1	0.10 lbs	\$67.53	\$67.53
394	P91045A	4.5IN SNIPE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.12 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
395	P91045AG	4.5IN SNIPE NOSE PLIERS GRN	1	0.12 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
396	P91045AO	4.5IN SNIPE NOSE PLIERS ORG	1	0.12 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
397	P92055A	5.5IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS	1	0.18 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
398	P92055AG	5.5IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS GRN	1	0.12 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
399	P92055AO	5.5IN NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS ORG	1	0.12 lbs	\$54.57	\$54.57
400	PA2A	ADAPTOR	3	0.30 lbs	\$15.81	\$47.43
401	PA4F	POWER ADAPTOR	3	0.60 lbs	\$16.68	\$50.04
402	PBMP24A	MLT/POS 24IN PRY8R	3	10.68 lbs	\$192.72	\$578.16
403	PBMP36A	MLT/POS 36IN PRY8R	3	14.25 lbs	\$216.08	\$648.24
404	PBMP703A	3PC MLT/POS PRY8R SET	3	9.50 lbs	\$354.05	\$1,062.15
405	PBS704	4PC PRY8R SET (6IN-20IN)	3	12.24 lbs	\$189.08	\$567.24
406	PFU8A	3/8DR POWER UNIV JNT 1-31/32IN	3	0.41 lbs	\$40.02	\$120.06
407	PH3050BG	AIR HAMMER-GREEN W/ QC	1	6.20 lbs	\$377.40	\$377.40
408	PH3050BHV	AIR HAMMER HIGH VIZ	1	6.06 lbs	\$377.40	\$377.40
409	PH3050BR	AIR HAMMER-RED W/ QC CHUCK	1	6.28 lbs	\$377.40	\$377.40
410	PHG1004RPBK	4 PC ROLL PIN DRIVER SET	3	3.60 lbs	\$229.95	\$689.85
411	PHG10668K	6PC AIR HAMMER BIT SET	3	7.38 lbs	\$283.97	\$851.91
412	PL308CF	3PC LONG NOSE PLIERS SET	1	1.60 lbs	\$149.64	\$149.64
413	PL308CFG	3PC LONG NOSE PLIERS SET GREEN	1	1.84 lbs	\$149.64	\$149.64
414	PL308CFO	3PC LONG NOSE PLIERS SET ORN	1	1.84 lbs	\$149.64	\$149.64
415	PPC210BK	22PC PNCH/CHSL SET	3	17.10 lbs	\$455.30	\$1,365.90
416	PPCL608K	6PC LNG PIN PNCH SET	3	3.75 lbs	\$145.58	\$436.74
417	PPR708BK	8PC ROLL PIN PNCH SET	3	1.49 lbs	\$96.86	\$290.58
418	PTGR200	DIE GRINDER	1	1.85 lbs	\$238.00	\$238.00
419	PTGR200G	DIE GRINDER GRN	1	2.00 lbs	\$238.00	\$238.00
420	PTGR200HV	DIE GRINDER HI-VIZ	1	2.00 lbs	\$238.00	\$238.00
421	PTGR210A	ANGLE DIE GRINDER	1	2.26 lbs	\$291.04	\$291.04

422	PTGR210AG	ANGLE DIE GRINDER GREEN	1	2.26 lbs	\$291.04	\$291.04
423	PTGR210AHV	ANGLE DIE GRINDER HI-VIZ	1	2.26 lbs	\$291.04	\$291.04
Notes: Superseded item PTGR210HV						
424	PTND5K	5PC MAGNET NUT DRIVER SET	3	1.89 lbs	\$32.85	\$98.55
425	PTRS1000	DUAL CHUCK AIR SAW	1	2.00 lbs	\$311.44	\$311.44
426	PTRS1000G	DUAL CHUCK AIR SAW GRN	1	2.02 lbs	\$311.44	\$311.44
427	PTRS1000HV	DUAL CHUCK AIR SAW HI-VIZ	1	2.02 lbs	\$311.44	\$311.44
428	PW12C	12IN EXT PIPE WR	3	7.74 lbs	\$72.42	\$217.26
429	PW24C	24IN EXT PIPE WR	3	27.84 lbs	\$170.68	\$512.04
430	PWCS7ACF	7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER	1	0.19 lbs	\$35.82	\$35.82
431	PWCS7ACFG	7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER GRN	1	0.42 lbs	\$35.82	\$35.82
432	PWCS7ACFO	7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER ORG	1	0.42 lbs	\$35.82	\$35.82
433	PWCS9ACF	9IN STRIP/CUTTER/CRIMP	1	0.60 lbs	\$40.31	\$40.31
434	PWCS9ACFG	9IN STRIP/CUTTER/CRIMP GRN	1	0.60 lbs	\$40.31	\$40.31
435	PWCS9ACFO	9IN STRIP/CUTTER/CRIMP ORG	1	0.60 lbs	\$40.31	\$40.31
436	RAT72A	1/4 DR 11MM HEX 72T L/PRO RAT	3	0.38 lbs	\$37.27	\$111.81
437	RTD48	48PC MSTR RTHR TAP/DIE SET	3	13.08 lbs	\$144.54	\$433.62
438	RXFMS606B	6PC SET-6PT DBL/END FLRNT WR	3	6.69 lbs	\$218.08	\$654.24
439	RXFMS788	WR. FLNT DBLE END 6PT 7X8MM	3	0.18 lbs	\$23.10	\$69.30
440	RXFS2432B	3/4-1IN 6PT DBL/END FLRNT WR	3	1.97 lbs	\$48.72	\$146.16
441	RXFS2836B	7/8-1 1/8 6PT DBL/END FLRNT WR	3	2.79 lbs	\$53.94	\$161.82
442	RXFS6058	5PC SET-6PT DBL/END FLRNT WR	3	5.31 lbs	\$171.68	\$515.04
443	S381	1/2DR 12PT 1 3/16" DP SKT	3	3.06 lbs	\$49.59	\$148.77
444	S401	1/2DR 12PT 1 1/4" DP SKT	3	3.26 lbs	\$52.06	\$156.18
445	S421	1/2DR 12PT 1 5/16" DP SKT	3	3.42 lbs	\$57.57	\$172.71
446	S441	1/2DR 12PT 1 3/8" DP SKT	3	3.65 lbs	\$62.06	\$186.18
447	S461	1/2DR 12PT 1 7/16" DP SKT	3	3.92 lbs	\$65.83	\$197.49
448	S481	1/2DR 12PT 1 1/2" DP SKT	3	4.16 lbs	\$67.86	\$203.58
449	S80A	1/2DR 80T STD RAT	3	4.92 lbs	\$120.06	\$360.18
450	SCOM25	1/2IN DR 25MM O/END C/FTWR	3	0.96 lbs	\$28.74	\$86.22
451	SCOM26	1/2IN DR 26MM O/END C/FTWR	3	0.96 lbs	\$29.61	\$88.83
452	SCOM27	1/2IN DR 27MM O/END C/FTWR	3	0.95 lbs	\$31.06	\$93.18
453	SCOM28	1/2IN DR 28MM O/END C/FTWR	3	0.96 lbs	\$32.10	\$96.30
454	SCOM30	1/2IN DR 30MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.22 lbs	\$33.81	\$101.43
455	SCOM32	1/2IN DR 32MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.41 lbs	\$34.22	\$102.66
456	SCOM34	1/2IN DR 34MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.32 lbs	\$38.43	\$115.29
457	SCOM35	1/2IN DR 35MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.55 lbs	\$38.77	\$116.31
458	SCOM36	1/2IN DR 36MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.53 lbs	\$46.55	\$139.65
459	SCOM38	1/2IN DR 38MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.82 lbs	\$46.55	\$139.65
460	SCOM40	1/2IN DR 40MM O/END C/FTWR	3	1.77 lbs	\$50.05	\$150.15
461	SCOM41	1/2IN DR 41MM O/END C/FTWR	3	2.22 lbs	\$54.67	\$164.01
462	SCOM42	1/2IN DR 42MM O/END C/FTWR	3	2.25 lbs	\$55.71	\$167.13
463	SCOM46	1/2IN DR 46MM O/END C/FTWR	3	2.46 lbs	\$58.58	\$175.74
464	SCOM50A	1/2IN DR CROWFOOT 50MM	3	0.26 lbs	\$65.25	\$195.75
465	SDMEXT27K	27PC 1/4IN HEX ADP/BIT SET	3	4.20 lbs	\$168.20	\$504.60
466	SDML19KT	POWER SCREWDRIVER LONG BIT SET	3	3.99 lbs	\$119.19	\$357.57
467	SF80A	1/2DR 80T STD FLX RAT	3	7.20 lbs	\$140.94	\$422.82
468	SGDTRX50BR	5PC TORX INS TP S/GR RED SDSET	3	4.47 lbs	\$97.73	\$293.19
469	SGDTRX90BG	9PC TORX INS S/GR GRN SD SET	1	2.80 lbs	\$155.44	\$155.44
470	SGDTRX90BO	9PC TORX INS S/GR ORG SD SET	1	2.80 lbs	\$155.44	\$155.44
471	SGDTRX90BR	9PC TORX INS S/GR RED SD SET	1	2.80 lbs	\$155.44	\$155.44
472	SGDX160BFG	SCR DR FOAM SET 16PC COMBO GRN	1	5.05 lbs	\$301.60	\$301.60
473	SGDX160BFO	SCR DR FOAM SET 16PC COMBO ORG	1	5.08 lbs	\$301.60	\$301.60
474	SGDX160BFR	SCR DR FOAM SET 16PC COMBO RED	1	5.10 lbs	\$301.60	\$301.60
475	SGDXL80BG	8PC COMBO CAB S/GR GRN SD SET	1	3.40 lbs	\$152.54	\$152.54
476	SGDXL80BO	8PC COMBO CAB S/GR ORG SD SET	1	3.28 lbs	\$152.54	\$152.54

477	SGDXL80BR	8PC COMBO CAB S/GR RED SD SET	1	3.36 lbs	\$152.54	\$152.54
478	SGLASA604BG	PICK SET,4PC 6IN HD GREEN	1	0.98 lbs	\$54.38	\$54.38
479	SGLASA604BO	PICK SET,4PC 6IN HD ORANGE	1	0.98 lbs	\$54.38	\$54.38
480	SGLASA604BR	PICK SET,4PC 6IN HD RED	1	0.98 lbs	\$54.38	\$54.38
481	SGSR104AG	4PC GRN SEAL REM TL SET	1	0.34 lbs	\$40.17	\$40.17
482	SGSR104AO	4PC ORG SEAL REM TL SET	1	0.34 lbs	\$40.17	\$40.17
483	SGSR104AR	4PC RED SEAL REM TL SET	1	0.34 lbs	\$40.17	\$40.17
484	SGT4BG	SOFT GRIP 1/4IN DRIVER GREEN	1	0.27 lbs	\$26.68	\$26.68
485	SGT4BO	SOFT GRIP 1/4IN DRIVER ORANGE	1	0.27 lbs	\$26.68	\$26.68
486	SGT4BR	SDFTGRIP 1/4IN DRIVER	1	0.27 lbs	\$26.68	\$26.68
487	SGTL4BR	1/4DR LCK INS HDL DRVR	3	0.93 lbs	\$35.67	\$107.01
488	SIMDM100	1/2DR 12PT 10MM DP IMP SKT	3	0.60 lbs	\$21.17	\$63.51
489	SIMDM110	1/2DR 12PT 11MM DP IMP SKT	3	0.72 lbs	\$21.17	\$63.51
490	SIMDM120	1/2DR 12PT 12MM DP IMP SKT	3	0.78 lbs	\$21.17	\$63.51
491	SIMDM130	1/2DR 12PT 13MM DP IMP SKT	3	0.93 lbs	\$21.17	\$63.51
492	SIMDM140	1/2DR 12PT 14MM DP IMP SKT	3	1.05 lbs	\$21.17	\$63.51
493	SIMDM290	1/2DR 12PT 29MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.66 lbs	\$38.28	\$114.84
494	SIMDM300	1/2DR 12PT 30MM AXLE IMP SKT	3	3.81 lbs	\$39.15	\$117.45
495	SIMDM320	1/2DR 12PT 32MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.56 lbs	\$41.76	\$125.28
496	SIMDM330	1/2DR 12PT 33MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.56 lbs	\$43.07	\$129.21
497	SIMDM340	1/2DR 12PT 34MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.80 lbs	\$43.94	\$131.82
498	SIMDM350	1/2DR 12PT 35MM DP IMP SKT	3	5.10 lbs	\$46.55	\$139.65
499	SIMDM360	1/2DR 12PT 36MM DP IMP SKT	3	5.10 lbs	\$46.55	\$139.65
500	SIMM172	3/4DR 6PT 17MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.68 lbs	\$18.53	\$55.59
501	NS-68979	3/4 impact deep in 18MM 6 pt	3	3.00 lbs	\$94.45	\$283.35
Notes: Sourced item from Non Standard item quote NS-68979, quote p/n IPN075-018M-06D-B						
502	SIMM192	3/4DR 6PT 19MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.72 lbs	\$18.53	\$55.59
503	SIMM202	3/4DR 6PT 20MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.63 lbs	\$18.53	\$55.59
504	SIMM212	3/4DR 6PT 21MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.65 lbs	\$19.31	\$57.93
505	SIMM222	3/4DR 6PT 22MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.62 lbs	\$19.99	\$59.97
506	SIMM232	3/4DR 6PT 23MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.50 lbs	\$21.06	\$63.18
507	SIMM242	3/4DR 6PT 24MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.45 lbs	\$21.06	\$63.18
508	SIMM252	3/4DR 6PT 25MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.05 lbs	\$20.38	\$61.14
509	SIMM262	3/4DR 6PT 26MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.36 lbs	\$21.06	\$63.18
510	SIMM272	3/4DR 6PT 27MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.59 lbs	\$21.06	\$63.18
511	SIMM280A	1/2DR 6PT 28MM DP IMP SKT	3	3.45 lbs	\$34.51	\$103.53
512	SIMM302	3/4DR 6PT 30MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.49 lbs	\$26.23	\$78.69
513	SIMM312	3/4DR 6PT 31MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.25 lbs	\$25.94	\$77.82
514	SIMM322	3/4DR 6PT 32MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.35 lbs	\$29.15	\$87.45
515	SIMM332	3/4DR 6PT 33MM DP IMP SKT	3	4.80 lbs	\$28.37	\$85.11
516	SIMM352	3/4DR 6PT 35MM DP IMP SKT	3	5.51 lbs	\$31.49	\$94.47
517	SIMM362	3/4DR 6PT 36MM DP IMP SKT	3	5.75 lbs	\$33.44	\$100.32
518	SIMM382	3/4DR 6PT 38MM DP IMP SKT	3	6.35 lbs	\$33.44	\$100.32
519	SIMM412	3/4DR 6PT 41MM DP IMP SKT	3	2.90 lbs	\$39.78	\$119.34
520	SIMM432	3/4DR 6PT 43MM DP IMP SKT	3	7.56 lbs	\$43.29	\$129.87
521	SIMM462	46MM 6PT IMP SKT DEEP 3/4SQDR	3	14.01 lbs	\$41.55	\$124.65
522	SKF80A	1/2DR 80T STBY FLX RAT	3	3.93 lbs	\$130.50	\$391.50
523	SL80A	1/2DR 80T LNG RAT	3	6.15 lbs	\$130.79	\$392.37
524	SLF80A	1/2DR 80T LNG FLX RAT	3	9.15 lbs	\$153.70	\$461.10
525	SLL80A	1/2DR 80T XLNG RAT	3	9.60 lbs	\$176.90	\$530.70
526	SLX80A	1/2DR 80T LNG LCK RAT	3	10.95 lbs	\$172.26	\$516.78
527	SM10A	1/2DR 12PT 10MM DP SKT	3	0.62 lbs	\$27.55	\$82.65
528	SM11A	1/2DR 12PT 11MM DP SKT	3	0.68 lbs	\$27.55	\$82.65
529	SM25	1/2DR 12PT 25MM DP SKT	3	1.86 lbs	\$41.04	\$123.12
530	SM26	1/2DR 12PT 26MM DP SKT	3	2.07 lbs	\$43.94	\$131.82
531	SM27	1/2DR 12PT 27MM DP SKT	3	2.30 lbs	\$43.94	\$131.82

532	SM28	1/2DR 12PT 28MM DP SKT	3	2.55 lbs	\$45.39	\$136.17
533	SM29	1/2DR 12PT 29MM DP SKT	3	2.90 lbs	\$47.85	\$143.55
534	SM30	1/2DR 12PT 30MM DP SKT	3	3.05 lbs	\$49.30	\$147.90
535	SM31	1/2DR 12PT 31MM DP SKT	3	3.39 lbs	\$52.78	\$158.34
536	SM32	1/2DR 12PT 32MM DP SKT	3	3.15 lbs	\$53.22	\$159.66
537	SN15B	1/2DR STD 15IN BRK BAR	3	5.40 lbs	\$87.00	\$261.00
538	SN18B	1/2DR STD 18IN BRK BAR	3	6.21 lbs	\$90.77	\$272.31
539	SN24C	1/2DR LNG 24IN BRK BAR	3	7.71 lbs	\$99.76	\$299.28
540	SN25A	1/2DR LNG 24IN 45D OFF BRK BAR	3	7.50 lbs	\$99.76	\$299.28
541	SN36	1/2DR XLNG 36IN BRK BAR	3	17.10 lbs	\$146.74	\$440.22
542	SOEX01FMBR	13PC SOEX8-30 FOAM SET BLK/RED	3	16.89 lbs	\$446.60	\$1,339.80
543	SOEX02FMBR	6PC SOEX32-42 FOAM SET BLK/RED	3	30.30 lbs	\$536.50	\$1,609.50
544	SOEXM01FMBR	13PC SOEXM7-19 FOAMSET BLK/RED	3	10.80 lbs	\$400.20	\$1,200.60
545	SOEXM02FMBR	6PC SOEXM20-25 FOAMSET BLK/RED	3	16.74 lbs	\$319.00	\$957.00
546	SOXR02FBRA	5PC SAE RAT WR FDP FOAM SET BR	3	7.65 lbs	\$307.40	\$922.20
547	SOXR702A	2PC SAE RATCHCOMBO FDP WR SET	3	0.75 lbs	\$55.54	\$166.62
548	SOXR707A	7PC SAE RATCHCOMBO FDP WR SET	3	8.04 lbs	\$227.36	\$682.08
549	SPBH30G	HD STRK 30IN GRN PRYBR	1	6.25 lbs	\$107.01	\$107.01
550	SPBH30O	HD STRK 30IN ORNG PRYBR	1	6.20 lbs	\$107.01	\$107.01
551	SPBH30R	HD STRK 30IN RED PRYBR	1	6.20 lbs	\$107.01	\$107.01
552	SPBH48G	HD STRK 48IN GRN PRYBR	1	10.50 lbs	\$145.00	\$145.00
553	SPBH48O	HD STRK 48IN ORNG PRYBR	1	10.50 lbs	\$145.00	\$145.00
554	SPBH48R	HD STRK 48IN RED PRYBR	1	10.50 lbs	\$145.00	\$145.00
555	SPBH54	54IN HD STRIKE PRYBAR BLACK	1	11.50 lbs	\$156.60	\$156.60
556	SPBH54G	HD STRK 54IN GRN PRYBR	1	11.00 lbs	\$156.60	\$156.60
557	SPBH54R	HD STRK 54IN RED PRYBR	1	11.50 lbs	\$156.60	\$156.60
558	SPBS36AG	36IN STRIKING PRYBAR GREEN	1	4.20 lbs	\$98.89	\$98.89
559	SPBS36AO	36IN STRIKING PRYBAR ORANGE	1	4.20 lbs	\$98.89	\$98.89
560	SPBS36AR	36IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED	1	4.20 lbs	\$98.89	\$98.89
561	SPBS42AG	42IN STRIKING PRYBAR GREEN	1	6.80 lbs	\$114.26	\$114.26
562	SPBS42AO	42IN STRIKING PRYBAR ORANGE	1	6.80 lbs	\$114.26	\$114.26
563	SPBS42AR	42IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED	1	6.80 lbs	\$114.26	\$114.26
564	SPBS704AG	4PC STRIKING PRYBAR SET GREEN	1	5.35 lbs	\$158.92	\$158.92
565	SPBS704AO	4PC STRIKING PRYBAR SET ORANGE	1	5.30 lbs	\$158.92	\$158.92
566	SPBS704AR	4PC STRIKING PRYBAR SET RED	1	5.50 lbs	\$158.92	\$158.92
567	SRPCR112	12PC SNAP RING PLIERS SET RED	1	7.60 lbs	\$374.00	\$374.00
568	SRPCR112G	12PC SNAP RING PLIERS SET GRN	1	8.05 lbs	\$374.00	\$374.00
569	SRPCR112O	12PC SNAP RING PLIERS SET ORN	1	8.10 lbs	\$374.00	\$374.00
570	SVTSRAD272U	UNIVERSAL COOLANT REFILLR CONE	3	11.37 lbs	\$304.41	\$913.23
571	SW381	1/2DR 12PT 1 3/16" SHL SKT	3	1.64 lbs	\$32.63	\$97.89
572	SW401	1/2DR 12PT 1 1/4" SHL SKT	3	1.92 lbs	\$35.53	\$106.59
573	SW421	1/2DR 12PT 1 5/16" SHL SKT	3	1.95 lbs	\$39.59	\$118.77
574	SW441	1/2DR 12PT 1 3/8" SHL SKT	3	2.18 lbs	\$46.26	\$138.78
575	SW461	1/2DR 12PT 1 7/16" SHL SKT	3	2.84 lbs	\$51.91	\$155.73
576	SW481	1/2DR 12PT 1 1/2" SHL SKT	3	3.02 lbs	\$55.10	\$165.30
577	SX15	1/2DR 15IN EXT	3	4.38 lbs	\$50.03	\$150.09
578	SX20	1/2DR 20IN EXT	3	5.79 lbs	\$58.00	\$174.00
579	SX24	1/2DR 24IN EXT	3	6.95 lbs	\$60.32	\$180.96
580	SX36	1/2DR 36IN EXT	3	10.20 lbs	\$92.80	\$278.40
581	SX80B	1/2DR 80T STD LCK RAT	3	8.40 lbs	\$160.66	\$481.98
582	SXK10	1/2DR 10IN EXT	3	2.79 lbs	\$37.70	\$113.10
583	TA3	ADAPTOR	3	0.12 lbs	\$11.11	\$33.33
584	THBB10	1/4DR STD 6.5IN S/G BRK BR RED	1	0.19 lbs	\$47.27	\$47.27
585	THBB10G	1/4 IN DRIVE GREEN SG BRKR.BAR	1	0.20 lbs	\$47.27	\$47.27
586	THBB10O	1/4 IN DRIVE ORANGE SG BRKRBAR	1	0.20 lbs	\$47.27	\$47.27
587	TM408	1/4DR 8PT 1/4" D/SQ SKT	3	0.08 lbs	\$10.50	\$31.50

588	TM40ASA	2-1/8IN STBY SHRT SHNK DRVR	3	0.26 lbs	\$17.98	\$53.94
589	TM410	1/4DR 8PT 5/16" D/SQ SKT	3	0.11 lbs	\$10.50	\$31.50
590	TM412	1/4DR 8PT 3/8" D/SQ SKT	3	0.15 lbs	\$10.50	\$31.50
591	TM615	FLEX DRIVER	3	0.98 lbs	\$43.07	\$129.21
592	TM63A	FLEX DRIV	3	1.19 lbs	\$32.63	\$97.89
593	TMX1	1/4DR 1-1/4IN KNR EXT	3	0.08 lbs	\$10.27	\$30.81
594	TMX240	1/4DR 24IN KNR EXT	3	2.25 lbs	\$42.49	\$127.47
595	TMX360	1/4DR 36IN KNR EXT	3	3.60 lbs	\$76.56	\$229.68
596	TMXK110	1/4DR 11IN KNR EXT	3	0.77 lbs	\$20.59	\$61.77
597	TMXK2	1/4DR 2IN KNR EXT	3	0.15 lbs	\$12.15	\$36.45
598	TMXK3	1/4DR 3IN KNR EXT	3	0.24 lbs	\$13.11	\$39.33
599	TMXK4	1/4DR 4IN KNR EXT	3	0.30 lbs	\$15.81	\$47.43
600	TMXK60	1/4DR 6IN KNR EXT	3	0.42 lbs	\$16.68	\$50.04
601	TMXK80	1/4DR 8IN KNR EXT	3	0.57 lbs	\$17.69	\$53.07
602	TMXXL114A	1/4DR 14IN LOCKING EXTENSION	3	1.05 lbs	\$40.75	\$122.25
603	TMXXL2	1/4DR 2IN LCK KNR EXT	3	0.21 lbs	\$27.84	\$83.52
604	TMXXL3	1/4DR 3IN LOCKING EKTENSION	3	0.69 lbs	\$32.34	\$97.02
605	TMXM114	1/4 MAGN ADPTOR	3	0.12 lbs	\$14.94	\$44.82
606	TMXM17	1/4 MAGN ADPT	3	0.11 lbs	\$14.94	\$44.82
607	TMXWK3	WOBBLE EXTENSION 3IN	3	0.23 lbs	\$13.83	\$41.49
608	TRK2244	22/44T TRUCK JACK	3	384.00 lbs	\$2,124.30	\$6,372.90
609	TS381	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/16" DP SKT	3	3.12 lbs	\$49.74	\$149.22
610	TS401	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/4" DP SKT	3	3.30 lbs	\$52.49	\$157.47
611	TS421	1/2DR 6PT 1 5/16" DP SKT	3	3.42 lbs	\$57.71	\$173.13
612	TS441	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/8" DP SKT	3	3.74 lbs	\$62.35	\$187.05
613	TS461	1/2DR 6PT 1 7/16" DP SKT	3	4.05 lbs	\$65.83	\$197.49
614	TS481	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/2" DP SKT	3	4.19 lbs	\$68.15	\$204.45
615	TSM10A	1/2DR 6PT 10MM DP SKT	3	0.60 lbs	\$27.55	\$82.65
616	TSM11	1/2DR 6PT 11MM DP SKT	3	0.69 lbs	\$27.55	\$82.65
617	TSM25	1/2DR 6PT 25MM DP SKT	3	1.89 lbs	\$39.59	\$118.77
618	TSM26	1/2DR 6PT 26MM DP SKT	3	2.12 lbs	\$42.63	\$127.89
619	TSM27	1/2DR 6PT 27MM DP SKT	3	2.34 lbs	\$42.63	\$127.89
620	TSM28	1/2DR 6PT 28MM DP SKT	3	2.58 lbs	\$45.39	\$136.17
621	TSM29	1/2DR 6PT 29MM DP SKT	3	0.30 lbs	\$47.85	\$143.55
622	TSM30	1/2DR 6PT 30MM DP SKT	3	3.18 lbs	\$49.30	\$147.90
623	TSM31	1/2DR 6PT 31MM DP SKT	3	3.44 lbs	\$52.78	\$158.34
624	TSM32	1/2DR 6PT 32MM DP SKT	3	3.30 lbs	\$53.22	\$159.66
625	TW381	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/16" SHL SKT	3	1.73 lbs	\$32.63	\$97.89
626	TW401	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/4" SHL SKT	3	1.95 lbs	\$35.38	\$106.14
627	TW421	1/2DR 6PT 1 5/16" SHL SKT	3	2.04 lbs	\$39.44	\$118.32
628	TW441	1/2DR 6PT 1 3/8" SHL SKT	3	2.40 lbs	\$47.42	\$142.26
629	TW461	1/2DR 6PT 1 7/16" SHL SKT	3	2.24 lbs	\$51.77	\$155.31
630	TW481	1/2DR 6PT 1 1/2" SHL SKT	3	3.11 lbs	\$55.10	\$165.30
631	WNS1	3/8IN DR WINGNUT SOCKET	3	0.45 lbs	\$27.84	\$83.52
632	XDH605	5PC 12PT 15 BXWRSET	3	6.42 lbs	\$194.30	\$582.90
633	XDHM606	6PC 12PT 15 MET BXWRSET	3	8.85 lbs	\$223.30	\$669.90
634	YA52PB5QC	52 PC POWER BIT SET	3	5.12 lbs	\$87.24	\$261.72
635	YA879B	HD AUTO CENTER PUNCH	3	0.60 lbs	\$37.96	\$113.88
636	YA900	4-3/4IN AUTO CTR PNCH	3	0.17 lbs	\$27.74	\$83.22
637	YTM04	1/4DR 6PT 1/8 SHL SKT	3	0.06 lbs	\$11.95	\$35.85
638	YTM05	1/4DR 6PT 5/32 SHL SKT	3	0.06 lbs	\$11.95	\$35.85
639	YTM20	1/4DR 6PT 5/8 SHL SKT	3	0.24 lbs	\$11.95	\$35.85

Total Weight	4,058.83 lbs
Sub Total	\$202,938.98
Shipping	\$0.00
Tax	\$0.00

Grand Total	\$202,938.98
--------------------	---------------------

Quote Notes: Parts sorted by PN, QTY 1 for each colored option, QTY 3 for each common item across 3 truck kits

Tax and freight shown are estimates.

Applicable tax and freight will be charged to the Customer's account.

The sale of product is subject to Snap-on Industrial's standard terms and conditions of sale. Placement of an order is Customer's assent to these terms and conditions and Snap-on hereby objects to any additional and/or different terms, which may be contained in any Customer forms or other documents. No such additional terms will be of any force or effect.

Custom tool kits, tool designs and prints that have been approved and ordered cannot be canceled or refunded.

The sale of product is subject to Customer meeting Snap-on Industrial's credit approvals. Financing through Snap-on Credit LLC is available on most purchases. Ask your Sales Rep for more information.

*Please provide vendor and pricing information to customer service on this part number.

ATTACHMENT A

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. BIDDING REQUIREMENTS

- 1.1 Bidders must comply with all rules, regulations and statutes relating to purchasing in the State of Texas in addition to the requirements of this form.
- 1.2 Bidders must price per unit shown. Unit prices shall govern in the event of extension errors.
- 1.3 Bids should be submitted on this form. Any alternations to the original format and content of this form will result in the disqualification of bid.
- 1.4 Late and/or unsigned bids will not be considered under any circumstances. Person signing bid must have the authority to bind the firm in a contract.
- 1.5 Quote F.O.B. destination, freight prepaid and allowed unless otherwise stated within the specifications.
- 1.6 Bid prices are requested to be firm for TFS acceptance for 60 days from opening date. Cash discounts are not considered in determining an award. Cash discounts offered will be taken if earned.
- 1.7 Bids should give Payee ID Number, full firm name and address of bidder on the face of this form. Enter in the space provided, if not shown. The Payee ID Number is the taxpayer number assigned and used by the Comptroller of Public Accounts of Texas.
- 1.8 Bid cannot be altered or amended after opening time. Any alterations made before opening time should be initiated by bidder or his authorized agent. No bid can be withdrawn after opening time without approval by TFS Purchasing Office based on a written acceptable reason.
- 1.9 Purchases made for TFS are exempt from the State Sales tax and Federal Excise tax. Do not include tax in quotation. Excise Tax Exemption Certificate will be furnished by TFS upon request.
- 1.10 TFS reserves the right to accept or reject all or any part of any bid, waive minor technicalities and award the bid to best serve the interests of the TFS.
- 1.11 The telephone number for FAX submission of bid is (979) 458-7387. This is the only number that will be used for the receipt of bids. TFS shall not be responsible for failure of electronic equipment or operator error. Late, illegible, incomplete, or otherwise non-responsive bids will not be considered.

2. SPECIFICATIONS

- 2.1 Catalogs, brand names or manufacture's references are descriptive only, and indicate type and quality desired. Bids on brands of like nature and quality will be considered, unless advertised as a Proprietary Purchase in accordance with TAMU Procurement Code Section 1 (b) and TFS Purchasing Procedures, Section 4.13. If bidding on other than references, bid should show manufacturer, brand or trade name, and other description of product offered. If other than brand(s) specified is offered, illustrations and complete description of product offered is requested to be made part of the bid. Failure to take exception to specifications/reference data will require bidder to furnish specified brand names, numbers, etc.
- 2.2 Unless otherwise specified, items shall be new and unused and of current production.
- 2.3 All electrical items must meet all applicable OSHA standards and regulations, and bear the appropriate listing from UL, FMRC or NEMA.
- 2.4 Samples, when requested, must be furnished free of expense to TFS. If not destroyed in examination, they will be returned to the bidder, upon request, at bidder's expense. Each sample should be marked with bidder's name and address, and Purchase Order number. Do not enclose in or attach bid to sample.
- 2.5 TFS will not be bound by any oral statement or representation contrary to the written specifications of this Invitation For Bid (IFB).
- 2.6 Manufacturer's standard warranty shall apply unless otherwise stated in the IFB.

3. TIE BIDS

- Awards will be made in accordance with TAC Rule 20.36 (b) (3) and 20.38 (preferences).

4. DELIVERY

- 4.1 Show number of days required to place material in receiving agency's designated location under normal conditions. Delivery days mean calendar days, unless otherwise specified. Failure to state delivery time obligates bidder to deliver in 14 calendar days. Unrealistic delivery promises may cause bid to be disregarded.
- 4.2 If delay is foreseen, vendor shall give written notice to TFS. Vendor must keep TFS advised at all times of order status. Default of promised delivery (without accepted reasons) or failure to meet specifications authorizes TFS to purchase supplies elsewhere and charge full increase, if any, in cost and handling to defaulting vendor.
- 4.3 No substitutions permitted without TFS written approval.
- 4.4 Delivery shall be made during normal working hours only, unless prior approval has been obtained from TFS.
- 4.5 Each shipment must be accompanied by a packing slip which shows the TFS Purchase Order number and the description, quantity shipped and any back-ordered quantity for each item shipped. Each package must be clearly marked with the destination address and TFS Purchase Order number.

5. INSPECTION AND TESTS

- All goods will be subject to inspection and test by TFS. Authorized TFS personnel shall have access to any supplier's place of business for the purpose of inspecting merchandise. Tests shall be performed on samples submitted with the bid or on samples taken from regular shipment. All costs shall be borne by the vendor in the event products tested fail to meet or exceed all conditions

and requirements of the specification. Goods delivered and rejected in whole or in part may, at the TFS' option, will be returned to the vendor or held for disposition at vendor's expense. Latent defects may result in revocation of acceptance.

6. AWARD OF CONTRACT AND FORCE MAJURE

- A response to this IFB is an offer to contract based upon the terms, conditions and specifications contained herein. Bids do not become contracts until they are accepted through a TFS purchase order. The contract shall be governed, construed and interpreted under the laws of the State of Texas, and as same may be amended. Any legal actions must be filed in Brazos County, Texas. The TFS may grant relief from performance of the contract if the vendor is prevented from compliance and performance by the act of war, order of legal authority, act of God, or other unavoidable causes not attributed to the fault or negligence of the contractor. To obtain release on Force Majeure, the vendor must file a written request to the TFS.

7. PAYMENT

- Vendor shall submit one (1) copy of an itemized invoice showing TFS Purchase Order number. TFS will incur no penalty for late payment if made in 30 or fewer days from receipt of goods or services and an uncontested invoice. **TFS will not be liable for payment of invoices received six (6) or more months after receipt of goods/services.**

8. PATENTS OR COPYRIGHTS

- Vendor agrees to protect the TFS from claims involving infringement of patents or copyrights.

9. VENDOR ASSIGNMENTS

- Vendor hereby assigns to TFS any and all claims for overcharges associated with this contract arising under the antitrust laws of the United States 15 U.S.C.A. Section 1, et seq. (1973), and the antitrust laws of the State of Texas, TEX. Bus. & Comm. Code Ann. Sec. 15.01, et seq. (1987). Inquiries pertaining to quotation must give the quotation number and opening date.

10. BIDDER AFFIRMATION

- Signing this bid with a false statement is a material breach of contract and shall void the submitted bid or any resulting contracts, and the bidder shall be removed from all bid lists. By signature hereon affixed, the bidder hereby certifies that:

- 10.1 The bidder has not given, offered to give, nor intends to give at any time hereafter any economic opportunity, future employment, gift, loan, gratuity, special discount, trip, favor, or service to a public servant in connection with the submitted quotation.
- 10.2 The bidder is not currently delinquent in the payment of any franchise tax owed the State of Texas.
- 10.3 Neither the bidder nor the firm, corporation, partnership or institution represented by the bidder, or anyone acting for such firm, corporation or institution has violated the antitrust laws of this State, or the Federal Antitrust Laws, (see Section 9 above) nor communicated directly or indirectly the bid made to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of business.
- 10.4 Pursuant to Section 2155.004(a) Government Code the bidder has not received compensation for participation in the preparation of the specification for this IFB.
- 10.5 Pursuant to Section 231.006 (d), Family Code, re: child support, the bidder certifies that the individual or business entity named in this bid is not ineligible to receive the specified payment and acknowledges that this contract may be terminated and payment may be withheld if this certification is inaccurate.
- 10.6 Pursuant to Section 2155.004(b) Government Code the bidder certifies that the individual or business entity name in this bid is not ineligible to receive the specified payment and acknowledges that this contract may be terminated and/or payment withheld if this certification is inaccurate.
- 10.7 The Contractor shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the State of Texas, all of its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, actions, suits, demands, proceedings, costs, damages, and liabilities, arising out of, connected with, or resulting from any acts or omissions of contractor or any agent, employee, subcontractor, or supplier of contractor in the execution of performance of this contract.
- 10.8 Bidder agrees that any payment due under this contract will be applied towards eliminating any debt or delinquency, regardless of when it arises, including but not limited to delinquent taxes and child support that is owed to the State of Texas.
- 10.9 Bidder certifies that they are in compliance with section 669.003 of the Government Code, relating to contracting with executive head of a State agency. If section 669.003 applies, bidder will complete the following information in order for the bid to be evaluated:
Name of Former Executive: _____
Name of State Agency: _____
Date of Separation from State Agency: _____
Position with Bidder: _____
Date of Employment with Bidder: _____

- 10.10 Bidder agrees to comply with Government Code 2155.4441, pertaining to service contract use of products in the State of Texas.
- 10.11 Contractor understands that acceptance of funds under this contract acts as acceptance of the authority of the State Auditor's Office, or any successor agency, to conduct an audit or investigation in connection with those

funds. Contractor further agrees to cooperate fully with the State Auditor's Office or its successor in the conduct of the audit or investigation, including providing all records requested. Contractor will ensure that this clause concerning the authority to audit funds received indirectly by subcontractors through Contractor and the requirement to cooperate is included in any subcontract it awards.

11. BUSINESS OWNERSHIP

- Pursuant to Section 231.006 (c), Family Code, quotation must include name and Social Security Number of each person with at least 25% ownership of the business entity submitting the quotation. Bidders that have pre-registered this information on the TPASS Centralized Master Bidders List have satisfied the requirement. If not pre-registered, attach name & social security number for each person. Otherwise, information must be provided prior to award.

12. NOTE TO BIDDER

- Any terms and conditions attached to a bid will not be considered. Such terms and conditions may result in disqualification of the bid.

13. ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

- The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code shall be used, as further described herein, by Texas A&M Forest Service and the Contractor to attempt to resolve any claim for breach of contract made by the contractor.

- (a) A contractor's claim for breach of this contract that the parties cannot resolve in the ordinary course of business shall be submitted to the negotiation process provided in Chapter 2260, subchapter B, of the Texas Government Code. To initiate the process, the contractor shall submit written notice, as required by subchapter B, to Travis Zamzow, Associate Director for Finance and Administration. Said notice shall specifically state the provisions of Chapter 2260, subchapter B, are being invoked. A copy of the notice shall be given to all other representatives of Texas A&M Forest Service and the contractor otherwise entitled to notice under the parties' contract. Compliance by the contractor with subchapter B is a condition precedent to the filing of a contested case proceeding under Chapter 2260, subchapter C, Texas Gov't Code.
- (b) The contested case process provided in Chapter 2260, subchapter C, of the Texas Government Code is the contractor's sole and exclusive process for seeking a remedy for any and all alleged breaches of contract by Texas A&M Forest Service, if the parties are unable to resolve their disputes under this subparagraph (A).
- (c) Compliance with the contested case process provided in subchapter C is a condition precedent to seeking consent to sue from the Legislature under Chapter 107 of the Civil Practices and Remedies Code. Neither the execution of this contract by Texas A&M Forest Service nor any other conduct of any representative of Texas A&M Forest Service relating to the contract shall be considered a waiver of sovereign immunity to suit.

- (1) The submission, processing, and resolution of the contractor's claim is governed by the published rules adopted by the Office of the Attorney General of the State of Texas pursuant to Chapter 2260, as currently effective, hereafter enacted or subsequently amended. These rules are found under Title 1, Part 3, Chapter 68 of the TAC.
- (2) Neither the occurrence of an event nor the pendency of a claim constitutes grounds for the suspension of performance by the contractor, in whole or in part.
- (3) The designated individual responsible on behalf of Texas A&M Forest Service for examining any claim or counterclaim and conducting any negotiations related thereto as required under Title 10, Subchapter B, Section 2260.052 of the Texas Government Code shall be Travis Zamzow, Associate Director for Finance and Administration (979) 458-7300.

14. PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

- (a) Bidder acknowledges that Texas A&M Forest Service is obligated to strictly comply with the Public Information Act, Chapter 552, Texas Government Code, in responding to any request for public information pertaining to this Agreement, as well as any other disclosure of information required by applicable Texas law.

- (b) Upon Texas A&M Forest Service's written request, bidder will provide specified public information exchanged or created under this Agreement that is not otherwise excepted from disclosure under chapter 552, Texas Government Code, to Texas A&M Forest Service in a non-proprietary format acceptable to Texas A&M Forest Service. As used in this provision, "public information" has the meaning assigned Section 552.002, Texas Government Code, but only includes information to which Texas A&M Forest Service has a right of access.

- (c) Bidder acknowledges that Texas A&M Forest Service may be required to post a copy of the fully executed Agreement on its internet website in compliance with Section 2261.253(a)(1), Texas Government Code.

15. REHAB ACT, VEVRAA, SECTION 503

- This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit discrimination against all individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. Moreover, these regulations require that covered prime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, protected veteran status or disability.

**ATTACHMENT A
TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

16. **Conflict of Interest.** By executing this Agreement, Contractor and each person signing on behalf of Contractor certifies, and in the case of a sole proprietorship, partnership or corporation, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, that to the best of their knowledge and belief, no member of The A&M System or The A&M System Board of Regents nor any employee, or person, whose salary is payable in whole or in part by The A&M System, has direct or indirect financial interest in the award of this Agreement, or in the services to which this Agreement relates, or in any of the profits, real or potential, thereof.
17. **Prohibition on Contracts with Companies Boycotting Israel.** Prohibition on Contracts with Companies Boycotting Israel. To the extent that Texas Government Code, Chapter 2270 applies to this Agreement, PROVIDER certifies that (a) it does not currently boycott Israel; and (b) it will not boycott Israel during the term of this Agreement. PROVIDER acknowledges this Agreement may be terminated and payment withheld if this certification is inaccurate.
18. **Certification Regarding Business with Certain Countries and Organizations.** Pursuant to Subchapter F, Chapter 2252 Texas Government Code, Contractor certifies it is not engaged in business with Iran, Sudan, or a foreign terrorist organization. Contractor acknowledges this Agreement may be terminated if this certification is inaccurate.
19. **Prohibition on Contracts Related to Persons Involved in Human Trafficking.** Under Section 2155.0061, Government Code, the Contractor certifies that the individual or business entity named in this Agreement is not ineligible to receive the specified contract and acknowledges that this contract may be terminated and payment withheld if this certification is inaccurate.